
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3675
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
PAY REVISION OF HMT EMPLOYEES
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT) employees are being given pay revision;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT) employees except the employees of HMT International Ltd have been drawing 1992 pay scales. The employees of HMT International Ltd. are drawing 1997 pay scale.

(c): As per the Guidelines of Department of Public Enterprises, the 1997 pay revision can be implemented as and when the company is able to generate the required resources internally. Hence, no time frame can be indicated for implementation of 1997 pay scale.
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